

This requirement is for Section 106 of the National **Historic** Preservation Act (NHPA) Consultation.

In Reference: Page 36, first bullet under section B.(2)a. – Project Manager has a Real Estate Broker license

**Question .** Does The Project Manager require a Real Estate Broker license?

**Response:** No

**Question .** Does anyone on the project require a Real Estate Broker license?

**Response:** No

**Question.** Does anyone on the project require a Real Estate Broker license within the state of Tennessee?

**Response:** No

**Question.** May we have a copy of the SHPO package or SHPO adverse effects letter SHPO issued multiple times on this project?

**Response:** See attached.

**Question.** Is this a follow-on requirement? If so, could you please provide the incumbent contract number for this opportunity?

If not, is this a new requirement?

**Response:** This is a new requirement